03-26-2009 Docket No. 5067 U.S. PTO ORM PTO-1505 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET 12/381880 Patent and Trademark Office 03/16/2009 Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ▼ 103553939 tached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joern GROTHERR Name: BLOHM + VOSS REPAIR GMBH 2) Nils RUEGER Address: HERMANN-BLOHM-STRASSE 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No D-20457 HAMBURG **GERMANY** 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 13, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 🔕 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 13, B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) to be assigned - new Attorney Docket No. 5067 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 ☑ Enclosed (Form PTO-2038) HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 Authorized to be charged to deposit account FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681 8. Deposit account number: XXXXXXXX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. F. Fasse March Name of Person Signing Date u including Date including Total number of pages attributable; cover sheet: Docket No.: 5067 Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, 03/19/2009 NNGUYEN1 00000015 12301080 Copy of Assignment

40.00 OP 64 FC:8821

> USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 077 US

REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0789

Docket No.: 5067

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors:

1) Joern GROTHERR, Krupunder Grund 24, D-25469 Halstenbek, Germany

2) Nils RUEGER, Fasanenweg 9A, D-31303 Burgdorf, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

TOOL MANIPULATOR ESPECIALLY FOR ONSHORE AND OFFSHORE DRILLING PLATFORMS

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the

Assignors on:	(the same da	te as this Assignment u	nless otherwis	se set forth), and as filed
in the U. S. Patent and Trad	lemark Office on:lentified by Attorney Dock	cet No.: 5067;	J. S. Applica	don Senai No.:
And Whereas, Assignee:	Blohm + Ve	oss Repair GmbH		
of: Hen	mann-Blohm-Strasse 2, D-	20457 Hamburg, Gem	nany	
including its heirs, successor said Invention and any and a				
Now Therefore, in consideration, the receipt of unto said Assignee the entire all continuations, divisions, I pertaining to said Invention America, for the full term or herein may be maintained, to and entirely as the same we Assignors covenant that they they have not made, and will	which by said Assignors is and exclusive right, title a reissues, reexaminations ar or said Application, and a terms of said Letters Pate be held and enjoyed by said lave been held by say have the full right to conv	acknowledged, said Asy nd interest in and to said all extensions of said Ap- caid Letters Patents gra- cats and for the maximu d Assignee including its id Assigners had no A vey the entire right, title	signors hereby I Invention, say plication, any nted therefor, an duration the heirs, success assignment the and interest h	vassign, sell and transfer aid Application, any and and all rights of priority, in the United States of lat any interest assigned sors, and assigns as fully creof been made. Said acrein assigned, and that
Said Assignors further agree connection with said Applica in any interference or proce requested by said Assignee. said Application and any and Said Assignors authorize and	ation and any continuation seeding in relation thereto, Said Assignors hereby au d all continuations, divisio	s, divisions, reissues, re and in any foreign ap thorize said Assignee to ns, reissues, re-examina	examinations oplications co control and cations and extending the cations and extending the cations are cations ar	and extensions thereof, rresponding thereto, as lirect the prosecution of ensions thereof.
the name of said Assignee.	•	J		
In Testimony Whereof, We	s, said Assignors, hereunto	set our hands on the da	te indicated:	
Signature: On	300 13/3	Signature: <u>U. N.</u> Nils Rue		1303.03
Jocra Grotherr	Date:	Nils Ruc	er	Date:
I, the undersigned witness, me, sign this document before	ereby declare that I was p	resent and did see the a	bove named p	ecrson, who is known to
Signature: (   Wh	a wirmal	Signature:		
	mas n Date: 13/03/05	•		Date:
22767 th	amburs		USPS	EXPRESS MAIL
Gernany		•	EM :	294 507 077 U
1			MAR	<b>1</b> 2019
<b>CORDED: 03/16/2</b>	009			022452 FRAME: 07